

NOTICE TO COMPLY WITH SECTION S. 19.84 WIS. STATS.

NOTICE OF MEETING

THE SHEBOYGAN AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT OF SHEBOYGAN, WISCONSIN

WILL BE MEETING

The regular meeting of the Governance Board of Sheboygan Leadership Academy will meet at the school located at 1305 St. Clair Avenue on Monday, December 18, 2023 at 6:00 p.m. Please note that some Board members may be participating in this Board meeting via teleconference or other remote access technology. Members of the public who attend the meeting will be able to hear any open session dialogue between such members and the Board members present. In addition, the school is offering audio and video access to the meeting via phone connection by calling with access code (US) +1 515-329-5373 PIN: 205 386 429# or video https://meet.google.com/cof-gpmb-kzc

(Please be aware that a Google account is needed in order to access the meeting from this link.)

Name of Board/Committee:		Sheboyga	n Leadership Acad	demy Gove	erning Board	Date: December 18, 2023	Time: <u>6:00 p.m.</u>
Place:	Sheboygan Leadership Academy, 1305 St. Clair Avenue, Sheboygan, WI						
Subject Matter:	Sheboygan Leadership Academy Governing Board Meeting						
PUBLIC SESSIO	ON:	<u>YES</u>	NO				
CLOSED SESSION:		YES	<u>NO</u>				
DATE NOTICE	GIVEN/POS	TED: <u>12/1</u>	2/2023				
TIME RELEASI	ED:	3:21	p.m.				
					Laura Stude Principal	e	
Completed by the	he Office of t	he Superin	<u>tendent</u>				
NOTICE EMAILED TO:					NOTICE E	MAILED BY:	
Sheboygan Press	3			By:	Jennifer Heu	s, Executive Assistant to Sup	erintendent